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                            L a t u r   C i t y   M u n i c i p a l   C o r p o r a t i o n , L a t u r 
                                              ( H o u s i n g   F o r   A l l ) 

                                                              P r a d h a n   M a n t r i   A w a s   Y o j a n a ( U r b a n ) 



       What Is Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana
• Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (PMAY) was launched with the aim to provide housing at an affordable price

to the weaker sections of the society, lower income group people, urban poor, and rural poor. The Yojana
involves a construction of around 20 million houses at an affordable price by March 31, 2022. The scheme
is getting financial assistance of USD 31 billion from the Central Government.

• The PM Awas Yojana has 4 major components:

• 1.In-Situ Redevelopment of slums using land as a resource, with the participation of the private sector. This
mission aims at leveraging the potential of land under slum areas and providing formal urban
establishments to slum dwellers.

• 2.Credit Linked Subsidy –  Under this scheme, the government will provide an interest subsidy of 6.5% on
housing loans for 15 years from the start of the loan, which will make housing affordable. The Net Present
Value (NPV) of the interest subsidy will be calculated at a discount rate of 9%. The loan amount of Rs 6
lakhs is only applicable for the credit-linked subsidy scheme and any amount beyond Rs 6 lakh does not
attract any subsidy. The lending institutions will directly credit the interest subsidy to the beneficiaries’
accounts which will result in reduced Equated Monthly Installment (EMI) and reduced housing loan
amount.

• 3.Affordable Housing in Partnership (AHP) –  In partnership with the Public and Private sector, affordable
housing will be provided to the economically weaker sections. The States or Union Territories, either with
different agencies or in partnership with different industries can plan affordable housing projects.

• 4.Enhancement and construction of beneficiary led house –  Under this component, the beneficiaries who
are not able to avail the advantages of the above three components will be benefited. This mission provides
assistance to families of EWS category to construct new houses or enhance the existing houses on their
own to cover the beneficiaries. Under this mission, families will get a central assistance of Rs 1.50 lakh &
State assistance 1.00 lakh to enhance their existing houses or construct new houses. Under the Pradhan
Mantri Awas Yojana, the houses will be constructed with eco-friendly technology and preference will be
given to old and disabled while allotting ground floors.
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        1 .   I E C   ( P u b l i c   A w a r e n e s s ) 
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2 .   S a n c t i o n   P r o j e c t s - 8 
B e n e f i c i a r y   l e d - c o n s t r u c t i o n    ( B L C ) - 

N e w   C o n s t r u c t i o n 



2 . S a n c t i o n   P r o j e c t s - 8   B L C   ( C S M C   A p p r o v e d ) 

(Rs. in Lacks.)

DPR No Of
DUs

Project
Cost

GOM
Share

GOI
Share

ULB
Share

Benf.
Share

CSMC Date

I 422 2479.65 422.00 633.00 0.00 1424.65 30/01/2019

II 488 2857.70 488.00 732.00 0.00 1637.70 25/02/2019

III 1234 7670.54 1234.00 1851.00 0.00 4585.54 29/08/2019

IV 1567 9740.47 1567.00 2350.50 0.00 5822.97 27/12/2019

V 345 2144.52 345.00 517.50 0.00 1282.02 27/12/2019

VI 1250 7770.00 1250.00 1875.00 0.00 4645.00 23/12/2021

VII 700 4473.00 700.00 1050.00 0.00 2723.00 30/03/2022

VIII 410 2619.90 410.00 615.00 0.00 1594.90 30/03/2022

Total 6416 39755.78 6416.00 9624.00 0.00 23715.78 ----



S a n c t i o n   P r o j e c t s - 1 
A f f o r d a b l e   H o u s i n g   i n   P a r t n e r s h i p     

( A H P )



2 . S a n c t i o n   P r o j e c t s - 1   A H P   ( C S M C   A p p r o v e d ) 

DPR No Of DUs Project Cost GOM Share Add.GOM
Share MMAY

GOI Share ULB Share Benf.
Share

CSMC Date

I 736 6992.00 736.00 0 1104.00 0 5152.00 30/09/2016

II 520 4290.00 520.00 0 780.00 0 2990.00 22/02/2021

III 40 398.19 40.00 60.00 60.00 238.19 0 Submited

Total 1296 11680.19 1296 60 1944.00 238.19 8142.00 ------



                3 .   G O M   &   G O I   F u n d       S a n c t i o n e d   , 
R e l e a s e d   &   U t i l i z a t i o n   ( B L C ) 



3 .     G O I   F u n d   S a n c t i o n e d ,   R e l e a s e d   &   Utilized ( B L C ) 

DPR Vertical No Of
DUs

Central Fund
Sanctioned

Central Fund
Released

Central Fund Utilized

I BLC 422 633.00 0.00 247.20

II BLC 488 732.00 292.20 314.10

III BLC 1234 1851.00 726.00 713.90

IV BLC 1567 2350.50 939.60 788.70

V BLC 345 517.50 0.00 98.80

VI BLC 1250 1875.00 0.00 168.00

VII BLC 700 1050.00 0.00 0.00

VIII BLC 410 615.00 0.00 0.00

Total = 6416 9624.00 1957.80 2330.70

Rs. in Lacks



3 .   G O M     F u n d   S a n c t i o n e d ,   R e l e a s e d   &   Utilized ( B L C ) 

DPR Vertical No Of
DUs

State Fund
Sanctioned

State Fund
Released

State Fund Utilized

I BLC 422 422.00 168.80 191.60

II BLC 488 488.00 195.20 249.80

III BLC 1234 1234.00 1234.00 576.60

IV BLC 1567 1567.00 1567.00 682.40

V BLC 345 345.00 345.00 129.20

VI BLC 1250 1250.00 1250.00 273.60

VII BLC 700 700.00 0.00 0.00

VIII BLC 410 410.00 0.00 0.00

Total = 6416 6416.00 4760.00 2103.20

Rs. in Lacks



                                        4 . P r o g r e s s   o f   P r a d h a n   M a n t r i   A w a s 
Y o j a n a    H o u s i n g   F o r   A l l ( B L C ) 



4 . P r o g r e s s   o f   P r a d h a n   M a n t r i   A w a s   Y o j a n a    H o u s i n g   F o r   A l l ( B L C ) 

DPR Sanction
DUs

Work
Order
IIssue

d

Geo
Tagging

Houses
Completed

Houses
Not

Started

Beneficiary
Attachment

I 422 281 213 124 141 422

II 488 315 265 142 173 488

III 1234 781 614 382 453 1234

IV 1567 921 727 380 646 1567

V 345 211 147 28 134 345

VI 1250 619 415 25 631 1250

VII 700 126 43 0 574 700

VIII 410 53 21 0 357 410

Total= 6416 3307 2445 1081 3109 6416



                                        6 .   C o m p l e t e d   H o u s e s   P h o t o 



6 .   C o m p l e t e d   H o u s e s   P h o t o 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

2010-11 85 85 67 0 0 18 100.50 99.00 0 1.50 0 0

2011-12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2012-13 218 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2013-14 0 218 204 6 0 8 436.00 410.00 0 26.00 0 0

2014-15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2015-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2016-17 368 368 358 5 5 0 912.00 875.50 0 36.50 0 0

2017-18 993
793 681 76 36 0 1982.50 1799.00 0 183.50 0 0

200 158 24 18 0 500.00 419.00 0 81.00 0 0

2018-19 1200
216 166 35 15 0 540.00 451.00 0 89.00 0 0

506 351 120 35 0 1265.00 1095.50 0 169.50 0 0

2019-20 800 600 372 199 29 0 95.00 1173.50 0 -1078.50 0 0

2020-21 500 615 0 0 615 0 40.00 0 0 40.00 0 0

2021-22 500 398 0 0 398 0 300.00 0 0 300.00 0 0

        2022-23 500 0 0 0 0 0 250.00     250.00    

5164 3999 2357 465 1151 26 6421.00 6322.50 0 98.50 0 0
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1 2018-19 409659084 12289773 722000 5.87 %. 51

 
.15 

. 
.

2 2019-20 131906000 6595300 2084579 31.60 %. 117

3 2020-21 152397653 7619883 7619883 100 %. 511

4 2021-22 72365632 3618282 3606000 100 %. 265

5 2022-23 151983295 7599165 6731930  88.58%. 414



T h a n k  y o u … 




